MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK ALLEGHENY COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC NOTICE Bethel Park Municipal Council APPROVED the following ordinances at the regular meeting on Monday, August 12, 2024 at 7:30 pm at the Bethel Park Municipal Building, 5100 West Library Avenue, Bethel Park, PA 15102. AN ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. **AMENDING CHAPTER 48** (LICENSED OCCUPATIONS) OF THE CODE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK TO ADD A SEPARATE LICENSE FEE FOR APPLICANTS THAT SEASONALLY SELL OR MARKET MERCHANDISE OR FOOD ITEMS EXCLUSIVELY FROM THE CONFINES OF A VEHICLE AN ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK, ALLEGHENY COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. **AMENDING CHAPTER 51** (PARKS) OF THE CODE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK TO PREVENT THE USE OF MUNICIPAL PARK FACILITIES DESIGNATED FOR A SPECIFIC ACTIVITY FOR PRIVATE LESSONS OR OTHER PECUNIARY BENEFIT A copy of the full text of this ordinance may be examined any weekday between the hours of 8:00 am and 4:30 pm at the Bethel Park Municipal Building, 5100 West Library Avenue or by calling (412) 831-6800. Kristen Denne, Municipal Manager